IIMV, shall prevail and par�cipants should comply with the same. No change in the same should be
sought nor would it be admissible.

(e) Fee

i. The fee payable is @Rs.12,000/- for each credit (10 hours) of online teaching and evalua�on. Thus, the
total fee for 260 hours is Rs.3,12,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh, and Twelve Thousand only) + GST.

ii. Fee is payable in lump sum, in one single instalment, at the �me of registra�on for the program, i.e.,
before par�cipants start taking the courses in the AEPGDM program.

(f) Gradua�on Requirement

i. An overall CGPA of 2.20 out of 4.00 in the courses pursued in both EPGDM and AEPGDM will be